BREVAR n{f

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER

FLORIDA’S SPACE COAST

Kimberly Powell, Clerk to the Board, 400 South Street e P.O. Box 999, Titusville, Florida 32781-0999 Telephone: (321) 637-2001

Fax: (321) 264-6972
Kimberty.Powell @ brevardclerk.us

March 10, 2021

MEMORANDUM
TO:  Frank Abbate, County Manager
RE: Item L.6., Allocation of CARES Funds Allotted to District 4

The Board of County Commissioners, in regular session on March 9, 2021, approved an
additional grant of $39,700, from the remaining CARES funds allotted to District 4, to the
businesses provided on the attached list, which based on documentation submitted to the
County, show unreimbursed losses from March to June 2020 that exceeded Federal and local
benefits received; authorized administrative costs for distributing the funds, be deducted from
the allocation; and authorized the County Manager to sign any necessary documentation related
to the distribution of the allocation to those on the list. Enclosed is a list of businesses to
receive additional grant funds from District 4 CARES funds.

Your continued cooperation is always appreciated.
Sincerely,

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
EL M. SADOFF, CLERK

P - H\‘*
INY YT ZL/UW

imberly Powell, &erk to the Board
Encl. (1)
cc: Commissioner Smith

Finance
Budget

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER



( ;{ Hoan 0o 7':
hfot

I would like to request approval of an amendment to the plan to distribute District 4’s allocation of
CARES funds approved by the Board on November 5, 2020.

On January 12, 2021, the Board of County Commissioners granted approval of up to an additional
$20,000 to small businesses that have shown equivalent loss of revenue from March to June 2020.
Payments have been made to all eligible businesses that qualified under this program for businesses in
Districts 1, 3, 4, and 5.

There are funds remaining in District 4’s allocation.

| move to:

1. Approve an additional grant of $39,700 to the businesses listed on the attached page, from the
remaining allotted District 4 allocation, for grants to businesses which, based on documentation
submitted to the County, show unreimbursed losses from March to June 2020, that exceeded
federal and local benefits received; and

2. Administrative costs for distributing the funds shall be deducted from the District 4 allocation;
and

3. Authorize the County Manager to sign any necessary documents related to the distribution of
the District 4 allocation to those on the list.



BUSINESSES AND/OR NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION THAT
WILL RECEIVE ADDITIONAL GRANT FUNDS FROM DISTRICT 4
ALLOCATION

Benefits Received
(Federal and Local Losses after
Losses Verified Grants Awarded) Benefits Received

Business or Nonprofit Organization

River Lanes Family Entertainment $768,352.80 $64,680.00 $703,672.80
Titusville Playhouse $467,822.45 $30,000.00 $437,822.45
Elifeguard, Inc. $391,469.14 $114,739.00 $276,730.14
Bistro {Palm Shores) $304,272.00 $71,800.00 $232,472.00
italian Munchies, Inc. $224,526.48 $30,000.00 $194,526.48
Henegar Center $206,384.00 $30,000.00 $176,384.00
Alpha Homecare $187,591.00 $30,000.00 $157,591.00
FooBar $161,634.04 $30,000.00 $131,634.04
Verdi Ecoschoo! $159,780.00 $30,000.00 $129,780.00
Smooth Running $158,282.56 $30,000.00 $128,282.56
Melbourne Preschool $138,373.92 $30,000.00 $108,373.92
Cuizine Restaurant $156,934.00 $57,500.00 $99,434.00
Beyond and Back Travel $132,888.00 $36,000.00 $96,888.00
Dairy Road Discovery Center $238,782.35 $142,290.00 $96,492.35
Rish $136,416.00 $41,910.00 $94,506.00
Melbourne Regional Chamber $119,134.89 $30,000.00 $89,134.89
Vallant Air Command $117,238.82 $30,000.00 $87,238.82
28 North Gastropub $375,226.59 $293,000.00 $82,226.59
Atlantic Properties of Brevard $112,000.00 $30,000.00 $82,000.00
Professional Diversified Services $110,172.00 $30,000.00 $80,172.00
Candlelighters of Brevard, Inc. $138,200.66 $68,025.00 $70,175.66
Privateer $304,454.25 $236,000.00 $68,454.25
Viera Auto Painting $189,150.00 $121,900.00 $67,250.00
Amkids Space Coast, Inc. $96,847.00 $30,000.00 $66,847.00
Florida Wildlife Hospital $93,968.31 $30,000.00 $63,968.31



